APPROVED SIGNATURES
COUTOMER:        Beltrona electronic components
MODEL NO:            4C24040A
DESCRIPTION:         Charger
PART NO:
OUR REV.NO:
DATE:                   2008/08/26
CTE TECH CORP.
CONCLUSION: □APPROVED  □REJECTED  □LIMITED  QTY     PCS
中國端子電業股份有限公司
(1) Electrical Specification ______________1.
(2) Technical Drawing ______________2.
(3) Safe Codes:
UL:  UL 1012_________________3.
TUV: EN 60335-2-29____________4.
FCC: 47CFR___________________5.
CE:  EN 55014-1_______________6.
Index
Item Specification
Model 4C24040A
Output Current 4Adc±5%
Output Voltage 24Vdc
Input Current 2.0A
Input Voltage 100-120 Vac Or 200-240 Vac   （Manual Select）
Efficiency AC-DC  Min.80%
Performance Switching Mode
Charging Method Constant Voltage，Constant Current
Battery Application Lead Acid Batteries Up from 24V
Output Detection 1.Short Circuit Detection
1.Output Voltage／Current Limit
2.Reverse Power Protected
3.Overheat Detection
Operating Temperature Max25℃
Measurement L 190mm×W 100mm×H 55mm
Weight 970 g
Colour Black
1.
(1) Electrical Specification
2.
(2) Technical Drawing